## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1441

- Page 1, line 3, remove "to amend and reenact subsection 7 of section 16.1-08.1-01;"
- Page 1, remove lines 6 through 19
- Page 2, line 8, replace "aggregated amount expended" with "name of the multicandidate committee"
- Page 2, line 9, replace "name of the member or candidate supported or opposed" with "complete address of the multicandidate committee"
- Page 2, after line 9, insert:
  - "c. The name of the recipient of the expenditure;"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "c." with "d."
- Page 2, line 10, replace "the member or" with "a"
- Page 2, line 11, after "candidate" insert "or candidates and the name of the candidate or candidates"
- Page 2, after line 11, insert:
  - "e. The amount of the expenditure;"
- Page 2. line 12. replace "d." with "f."
- Page 2, line 12, replace "date" with "cumulative total amount"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "expenditure; and" with "expenditures since the beginning of the calendar year which are required to be reported under this section:"
- Page 2, remove line 13
- Page 2, line 14, replace "expenditure was made, including the" with
  - "g. The total of all expenditures made under each"
- Page 2, line 14, after "category" insert: ", and if advertising is an applicable expenditure category, whether the advertising was conducted via radio, mail, television, printed media, or social media; and
  - h. If applicable, whether the advertising expenditures were made in support of or opposition to a candidate or candidates and the name of the candidate or candidates"
- Page 2, line 15, remove "For purposes of calculating the aggregated expenditure per member of the legislative"
- Page 2, remove lines 16 through 21
- Page 2, line 22, remove "3."
- Page 2, line 24, replace ", exceeds" with "is"

Page 2, line 25, after "dollars" insert "or more" Renumber accordingly